

TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") - Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Shares entered between SHB and Aspen Vision Properties Sdn. Bhd. in relation to the Proposed Acquisition of Additional 17.5% Equity Interest in Global Vision Logistics Sdn. Bhd.

SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") - Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Shares entered between SHB and Aspen Vision Properties Sdn. Bhd. in relation to the Proposed Acquisition of Additional 17.5% Equity Interest in Global Vision Logistics Sdn. Bhd.

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 24 March 2023 in relation to the Proposed Acquisition. Unless otherwise defined, the definitions used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as those defined in the aforesaid announcement.

The Board of Directors of SHB wishes to announce that the Proposed Acquisition has been completed on 2 August 2023 with the Consideration of RM19,163,093/- has been made by the Company to the Vendor in the manner as described in the Agreement. As such, GVLSB's equity interest has increased to 42.5%, an associate company of SHB.

This announcement is dated 2 August 2023.

Announcement Info

Company Name SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Stock Name SWIFT

Date Announced 02 Aug 2023

Category General Announcement for PLC

Reference Number GA1-02082023-00023